Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Large-size capacitors
Series/Type: B43654
Date: November 2020
© TDK Electronics AG 2020. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.
Long-life grade capacitors
Applications

2 terminals 6.3 mm M060
2 vibration-resistant terminals 4.5 mm M068
Ordering examples:
B43654A5107M062 } large-size capacitor, snap-in version with 3 terminals 4.5 mm and PET
insulation
B43654A5107M067 } large-size capacitor, snap-in version with 2 terminals 4.5 mm and PET
insulation
B43654
Very compact, long useful life 105 °C
Page 7 of 17Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Overview of available types
The capacitance and voltage ratings listed below are available in different case sizes upon
request. Other voltage and capacitance ratings are also available upon request.
VR (V DC) 450
Case dimensions d × l (mm)
CR (μF)
82 22 × 25
100 22 × 30
120 22 × 35
25 × 25
150 22 × 40
25 × 30
180 22 × 45
25 × 35
30 × 25
220 22 × 50
25 × 40
30 × 30
35 × 25
270 25 × 45
30 × 35
35 × 30
330 25 × 55
30 × 40
35 × 30
390 30 × 45
35 × 35
470 30 × 50
35 × 40
560 35 × 45
680 35 × 55
B43654
Very compact, long useful life 105 °C
Page 8 of 17Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
100 Hz
20 °C
μF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
ESRtyp
100 Hz
20 °C
mΩ
ESRtyp
300 Hz
60 °C
mΩ
Zmax
10 kHz
20 °C
mΩ
IAC,max
100 Hz
60 °C
A
IAC,max
100 Hz
85 °C
A
IAC,R
100 Hz
105 °C
A
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
# = Terminal style
0 = snap-in 2 terminals (6.3 mm)
2 = snap-in 3 terminals (4.5 mm)
7 = snap-in 2 terminals (4.5 mm)
8 = 2 vibration-resistance terminals (4.5 mm) (available in diameter 30 and 35 mm)
VR = 450 V DC
82 22 × 25 1240 320 1870 1.46 1.09 0.59 B43654A5826M06#
100 22 × 30 1010 260 1530 1.69 1.26 0.68 B43654A5107M06#
120 22 × 35 850 220 1280 1.94 1.46 0.79 B43654A5127M06#
120 25 × 25 860 230 1300 1.91 1.43 0.77 B43654B5127M06#
150 22 × 40 680 170 1020 2.33 1.74 0.94 B43654A5157M06#
150 25 × 30 680 180 1040 2.25 1.68 0.90 B43654B5157M06#
180 22 × 45 560 140 850 2.72 2.03 1.09 B43654A5187M06#
180 25 × 35 570 150 860 2.59 1.93 1.04 B43654B5187M06#
180 30 × 25 590 170 890 2.49 1.86 1.00 B43654C5187M06#
220 22 × 50 460 120 700 3.22 2.40 1.29 B43654A5227M06#
220 25 × 40 470 120 710 3.04 2.27 1.22 B43654B5227M06#
220 30 × 30 480 140 730 2.87 2.15 1.16 B43654C5227M06#
220 35 × 25 490 150 750 2.79 2.08 1.12 B43654D5227M06#
270 25 × 45 380 100 580 3.61 2.69 1.44 B43654A5277M06#
270 30 × 35 390 110 590 3.35 2.50 1.35 B43654B5277M06#
270 35 × 30 400 120 610 3.22 2.41 1.39 B43654C5277M06#
330 25 × 55 310 85 470 4.26 3.18 1.71 B43654A5337M06#
330 30 × 40 320 90 490 3.91 2.92 1.68 B43654B5337M06#
330 35 × 30 330 110 520 3.66 2.73 1.57 B43654C5337M06#
390 30 × 45 270 80 410 4.47 3.34 1.92 B43654A5397M06#
390 35 × 35 280 90 430 4.16 3.10 1.79 B43654B5397M06#
470 30 × 50 220 65 350 5.21 3.88 2.23 B43654A5477M06#
470 35 × 40 230 75 360 4.78 3.57 2.05 B43654B5477M06#
560 35 × 45 200 65 310 5.46 4.08 2.34 B43654A5567M06#
680 35 × 55 160 50 250 6.40 4.78 2.75 B43654A5687M06#
B43654
Very compact, long useful life 105 °C
Page 9 of 17Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.